
Summer 2023 Academic Calendar 

 

Sessions and 
Key Dates 

Session 1, 
4-week 

Session 1, 5-
week 

Session 1, 7-
week 

Session 2, 5-
week 

First date to enroll  March 23 March 23 March 23 March 23 

Last day to drop with 100% 

tuition refund 

Monday, May 

29 

Monday, May 29 Monday, May 29 Sunday, July 9 

Memorial Day; College is 

Closed 

Monday, May 

29  

Monday, May 29 Monday, May 29 Monday, May 

29 

Classes Begin; Last day to 

readmit for Summer 

Session 4W1, 5W1, 7W1  

Tuesday, May 

30 

Tuesday, May 30 Tuesday, May 30 Monday, July 10 

Late Registration; Last day 

to readmit for Summer 

Session 5W2 

Tuesday, May 

30 

Tuesday, May 30 Tuesday, May 30 Monday, July 10 

Last day to add or swap 

classes 

 

Wednesday, 

May 31 

Wednesday, May 

31 

Wednesday, May 

31 

Tuesday, July 

11 

Last day to drop without a 

WD Grade 

      Wednesday, 

May 31 

Wednesday, May 

31 

Wednesday, May 

31 

Tuesday, July 

11 

Last day to drop course(s) 

with 50% tuition refund; 

WD grades assigned to 

students who officially drop 

a class 

Thursday, June 

1 

Thursday, June 1 Thursday, June 1 Wednesday, 

July 12 

Last day to drop with 25% 

tuition refund; WD Period 

Ends; Last day to drop 

without the grade of “W” 

Friday, June 2 Friday, June 2 Friday, June 2 Thursday, July 

13 

Commencement Saturday, June 3 Saturday, June 3 Saturday, June 3 Saturday, June 3 

Course Withdrawal Period 

Begins 

Saturday, June 3 Saturday, June 3 Saturday, June 3 Friday, July 14 

Juneteenth; College is 

Closed 

(Observance) 

Monday, June 

19 

Monday, June 19 Monday, June 19 Monday, June 

19 

Course Withdrawal Period 

Ends 

Thursday, June 

22 

Wednesday, June 

28 

Wednesday July, 

13 

Monday, August 

7 

Filing period for 
September 
2023 graduation opens 

Thursday, June 

22 

Thursday, June 

22 

Thursday, June 

22 

Thursday, June 

22 

Final Grade Rosters Open Friday, June 23 Friday June 30 Thursday, July 14 Tuesday, August 

8 

Last day of Classes Tuesday, June 

27 

Monday, July 3 Tuesday, July 18 Thursday, 

August 10 

Final Grade Rosters Due Thursday, June 

29 

Wednesday, July 

5 

Monday, July 21 Saturday, 

August 12 



Last day to apply for 

September 2023 

Graduation 

Thursday, July 

27 

Thursday, July 27 Thursday, July 27 Thursday, July 

27 

Independence Day; College 

is Closed 

Tuesday, July 4 Tuesday, July 4 Tuesday, July 4 Tuesday, July 4 

Deadline for Course and 

Standards Appeals 

Submission  

Tuesday, August 

1 

Tuesday,  

August 1 

Tuesday, August 

1 

Tuesday, August 

1 

Summer Sap Appeals 

Deadline 

Tuesday, 

August 8 

Tuesday, 

August 8 

Tuesday, 

August 8 

Tuesday, 

August 8  

     

 

Please note classes do not meet on the following days: 

Summer 4W1- 06/16, 06/19 

Summer 5W1- 06/16, 06/19, 06/30  

Summer 5W2- 06/16, 06/19, 07/04, 07/14 

Summer 7W1- 07/04, 07/14, 07/21, 07/28, 08/04 

 


